o»g_ani_séd By-; ROCHESTER, -C_HAfHAm & blsfmc’r.'m.c.
SUNDAY, AUGUST 26th. 1956
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME TWO SHILLINGS. 5

EVERY THURSDAY EIGHTPENCE
READ WHEREVER MOTORCYCLES ARE RIDDEN




MOTOR CYCLE & CYCLE SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprietor : A. 5. HERBERT, M.LM.L.

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent
Phone: SEVENOAKS 3338

SOME NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
TERMS - EXCHANGE - INSURANCE

Everything for the Motor-Cyclist

Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

B.S.A. MATCHLESS VELOCETTE FRANCIS-BARNETT ARIEL

ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIAN S/c. A.)S. TRIUMPH
EXCELSIOR NORMAN DOUGLAS VESPA VILLIERS
SUNBEAM JAMES CANTERBURY S/c. GERRARD §/c.

AMAL LUCAS BURMAN MILLER FERODO

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his 30 years
experience of Racing and Competition riding, is always at your service.
REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

Repairs by highly-skilled staff.
Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED ! !

PROGRAMME FOR THE

SUNDAY, AUGUST 26th.
BRANDS HATCH CIRCUIT

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and Suppl try Regulati

A.C.U. PERMIT No. P.321 TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 500
ORGANISED BY ROCHESTER, CHATHAM & DISTRICT M.C.
Affiliated to the AUTO-CYCLE UNION through the S.E. Centre

RACING STARTS AT 1,30 p.m.

THE EVENTS
EVENT 1 ........cccoovinnn. 4 lap Heats ............ceevenes 8 lap Final
EVYENT 2 oosrmmommmsins 4 lap Heats ...........cooeenis 10 lap Final
ENVEINT 3 s oo smsi s sessss s ey s e sva s ss vz s 10 lap Final
EVENT 4 .........ccccieivnn 4. Jap Heals o 8 lap Final
EYENT 5§ . 4 Yap HEaE vvnessmaans 8 lap Final
EVENT 6 iinummsinmsinmmniraamsieniimmisurenss s 10 lap Final
ENEINE T, s e s G e R e s 10 lap Final
e T S e T e e e
OFFICIALS
SECRER‘I'.&_RF\;I OF THE MEETING: CHIEF MARSHAL:
" 15, The Walk, Wainscott, K. Phillips
Rochester, Kent. | Assistant CHIEF MARSHAL:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING: J. Ward
Appointed by AC.U.:
To be nominated. CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
Appointed by the Club: A. E. Ridley
P. Nicholls, W. Bournes,

ASSISTANT PADDOCK MARSHALS:

JUDGE‘" Gower, P Cannon, J. Waters.
STARTERS : MACHINE EXAMINERS :

J. Milton & D. Elliott. J. Fordham, W. R. Smith,
TIMEKEEPERS : G. A. Machin.

H. Jones, G. Shields

" COMPETITORS’ ST :
& G. Humphries. STEWARD:

CLErRK OF THE COURSE: E. Ransiaw.
T. Lovett. ANNOUNCER :
TELEPHONES : M. Walker.
C. Bates & N. Dinsdale.
COURSE MARSHALS : LAP SCORERS:
Members of the Gravesend Eagles F. Micklewright, D, Swift.

M.C.C., Greenwich M. & M.CC.,
and Rochester, Chatham & District | SCOREBOARDS:
M.C. S. Turnbull, R. Lane, A. Baker.




EVENTS and AWARDS

Event 1 Solo Race 201 to 250 cc.
1st £13 2nd £8 3rd £5 4th £4 5th £3 6th £2 7th £1

Event 2 Sclo Race 251 to 350 cc.
Ist £13 2nd £8 3rd £5 4th £4 5th £3 6th £2 7th £1

Event 3 Sole Race 351 to 1000 cc.
1st £13 2nd £8 3rd £5 4th £4 5th £3  6th £2 T7th £1

Event 4 Sidecar & Three Wheeler Scratch Race Up to 1200 cc.
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £5 4th £3 5th £l

Event 5 Sidecar & Three Wheeler Handicap Race Up to 1200 cc.
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £5 4th £3 5th £1

Event 6 Invitaticn Scratch Race Solo, 251 to 350 cc.
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £6 4th £4 5th £3 6th £2 7th £1

Event 7 Invitation Scratch Race Solo, up to 1000 cc.
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £6 4th £4 5th £3 6th £2 7th £1

Heat Winners £1 Seconds, 10/-

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG: Start—(Upward sweep of flag)

RED FLAG: Stop all Competitors.

BLACK, WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER: That Driver to Stop.
YELLOW FLAG: Danger—Drive Slowly.

GREEN FLAG: Course Clear.

CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG: Finish.

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO COMPETITORS

The attention of all Competitors is drawn to the Regulations concerning:
(1) A.C.U. approved pattern crash helmets. (2) Leather clothing,

PRACTISING : Three practice laps of the course must be carried out by all
riders between 12.20 p.m. to 1.20 p.m.

WARNING: Competitors are reminded that riding in the Paddock is strictly
forbidden.

Reserve riders will only be allowed to ride in the events they have been
nominated to ride in, not in any other equivalent heat or final.

ADVICE OF RESULTS
The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.
Reports on the racing are made in “The Motor Cycle”, “Motor Cycling” and
“Motor Cycle News”, published weekly.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS.
Please do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN take
it with you.
The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting clubs in conducting this event.
If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and the St. John Ambulance men who

are in attendance.
We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when

leaving the ground.
The Organisers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate and St. John

Ambulance Brigade for their services.
CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their ows risk. It is a condition
of attendance that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting
(including the drivers and vwners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved
from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accidents causing
loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders, or to the goods or
vehicles.

BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — | LAP = 1'24 MILES

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h.
55.0 8l1.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
55.2 80.87 592 7541 63.2 70.63 67.2 66.43 71.2 62.70
55.4 B80.58 594 75.15 63.4 7041 67.4 66.23 714 62.52
55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 71.6 62.35
55.8 80.00 598 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 71.8 62.17
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 72.0 62.00
56.2 79.43 60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 6545 72.2 61.83
564 79.15 60.4 73.91 64.4 69.32 68.4 65.26 72.4 61.66
56.6 78.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 68.6 65.07 72.6 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 73.42 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 61.32
57.0 78.32 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
572 78.04 61.2 72.94 65.2 68.47 69.2 64.51 73.2 60.98
574 77.77 614 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 73.4 60.82
57.6 77.50 61.6 7247 65.6 68.05 69.6 64.14 73.6 60.65
57.8 77.23 61.8 72.23 658 67.84 69.8 63.95 73.8 60.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.67 74.0 60.32
58.2 76.70 622 71.77 66.2 67.43 702 63.59 742 60.16
584 76.44 624 71.54 66.4 67.23 704 6341 74.4 60.00
58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 74.6 5984
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 74.8 59.68

1.24 x 3600 x No. of laps
TIME (in seconds)

SPEED (in m.p.h.) =




LIST OF COMPETITORS

No. Name Club Machine
1 A. Trow OWLS 348 Norton
Ent.: Trow & 499 Norton
) Carr M/C
3 D. Minter .. Bermondsey 203 M.V,
499 B.S.A.
4 E. M. Kempson Bermondsey 248 EM.K.
5 F. Coles ' Rochester 250 E.C. Special
6 B. P. Setchell Gravesend 349 ALJS.
7 W. J. Keel Folkestone 249 Triumph
8 M. P. O'Rourke Bermondsey ggg IXIJVS
499 N{’H‘to’n
9 K. W. James Rochester 348 B.S.A,
Ent.: Marsh & Fr),r
10 T. C. W. Mayhew Sunbeam 248 Cotton
11 R. E. Rowe Greenwich 499 B.S.A.
12 J. P. Clark Barham 349 ALS,
Ent.: Arter Bros. 458 Matchless
14 W. Boddice Greenwich 499 Norton S/C
Pas.:  W. Storr
15 D. Hamer Chast -
Ent.: W, Boddlce Bt A3 WL
}g 115 g“” 1 Surrey Hills 343 WP, N (_T_‘ﬁ,
vera . d
Pass.: D. OVEraIl Bortaondacy 9% Norton: $/C
18 R. Chambers ; :
Ent.: D. Small MFC Worthing 499 B.S.A,
19 G. D Payne . ! I
Pass.” GO T, Ma}ne Aldershot 499 BS.A, S/C
20 G. A. MlITDh\ . Greenwich 148 AJS.
498 Matchless
21 G. N. Ewer 5 ; ng
Ent.: G. K. Rae M ¢ East Acton 250 N.S.U,
22 R. Minto 2 1
23 G Catlin : Recher 348 Norton
Ent.: S, E, Hanson 499 Norton
4 B. T Osborne Bermondsey 498 Matchless
25 L Baughn g Bayswater 248 Velocette
Ent.: Broadway o 348 Velocette
Motors (South'llll BirMone 248 Nm:ton
26 .J. Lewis ‘ii‘d“up ;-t(}LQ Norton
27 5. W. Carty S \Alducrshm 348 Norton
28 R. F. J. Mawby Gr d :44;? BS.A
29 G. Freeman : s éréw\%sen y el
S.MLAL 498 Triumph
30 P. D. R. Luscombe .. S M A 148 B.S A
31 V. R. Graham (-:S' it ‘uq N j’lo'l
32 W. D, Craig Dittons 248 A‘%‘-l .
33 A W. Akers Dulwich 248 ATS T
E Westminster 249 Rudge
3% TE Thomas Greenwich 496 BSA.
36 L, G. Hatch Folkestone 495 BSA. -
37 A. Dean Westminster S.A.
3§ M. R. D. Pizzey .. Morden 348 Norton
Ent.: ALD. Equxpc
39 B, Thompson Rochester 499 B.S.A.
40 P. Ferbrache Sideup 249 G.M.V,
348 Norton
41 M, A. Bowdery Bermondsey 499 Norton
499 Norton

LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

No. Name Club Machine
42 J. F. Watton Rochester 499 B.S.A.
43 D. M. Field Bermondsey 348 Velocette
44 M. Jones Streatham 499 Norton
45 G. Collis Sidcup 348 Velocette
46 J, E. Brookes .. Morden 348 B.S.A.
Ent.: A.LD. Eqmpe

=™ N. E. Veasey .. .. Dulwich 348 B.S.A.
48 T. Brown Douglas 348 Douglas
49 K. J. Beere i Rochester 349 AJS.
50 M. J. Medforth Sidoup 348 Velocette
51 D. King Border 499 B.S.A.
52 R. E. chkerson Rochester 348 BS.A,
53 H. W. Rayner Rochester 348 B.S.A.
54 C. J. Rickards Grove Park 348 Norton
55 M, W. Munday Worthing . 499 B.S.A.
56 A‘ Rose .. South Rcad]ng 348 B.S.A.
57 F. L. Fuller Westminster 250 Fuller Special
58 G. C. Young Bayswater 348 B.S.A.
59 K. F. Butcher Wevburn 348 A)S,
60 D. Robinson Streatham 250 Melem Special
62 J. E. Righton Rochester 349 Velocette
63 J. N. Fawkes Rochester 349 AJS.
<@ D. J. Hough Rochester 348 Norton
65 A. R. Hammond Rochester 348 B.S.A.
66 J. F. Stracey Southern Sporting 498 S.P.S.-Triumph
67 L, Flury Gravesend 348 AJS,
68 P. Bugden Sidcup 248 Velocette
69 R. Easdown Dulwich 349 Norton
70 J. R, Holder Sidcup 348 B.S.A.
71 0. P. Williams Rochester 348 AJS.
M. H. Hubbard Rochester 499 B,S<A.
73 T. Folwell East Acton 348 B.S.A.
74 M. R. Oram South Reading 348 B.S.A.
75 J. D. Dunnett Folkestone 498 Triumph
76 P. D. Mullin Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
77 R. F. Ladley Westminster 248 Rudge
78 E. A. Spooner Gravesend 348 ALS.
79 P. H. S. Edwards Douglas 348 Douglas
80 B. Watts . Twickenham 349 AJS.
81 R_J. Ford Greenwich 348 Norton
82 M. E. Busher Bexlevheath 250 Velocette
83 J. Tyler Rochester 343 BS.A.

84 J. Vaughan Westminster 247 K.V. N.S.U,
85 E. F. Wooder Sideup . 348 Worton
86 P. H. Tyack EM.I. M.C. . 248 AJS.

87 W. Holley Met. Police M.C. 348 AJS.
88 B. Stannard Surrey Hills 350 B.S.A.
89 A. Smith Sidcup 348 Norton
93 E. Barrett Sidcup 249 Phosnix
91 R. R. Pollard Sidcup 348 Norton
92 W. Goltz-Mehn Norwood 348 AJS.

931 W. J. Deacon Bermondsey 499 B.S.A,
94 R. P, Dawson Greenwich 249 Phoenix-J.A P,
95 J. Jackson Greenwich 498 Triumph
96 E. C. Miller Sucrey Hills 499 B.S.A,
97 L. Hasler Westminster 649 Triumph
98 W. G. West Sidcup 498 Matchless
99 J. McGregor Rochester 498 Triumph



LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

No. Name Club Machine
100 F. Taylor ’ . Rochester 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: D. R. Smith
101 A. Skein . Rochester 499 Norton §/C
Pass.: F. Weqmway
102 K. H. Draper Sidcup 499 B.S.A.
103 L. W, Taylor . .. Rochester 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: P. F. Glover
104 J. Somers . .. Streatham 498 Triumph
105 E. T. Young .. .. Sidcup 498 E.T.Y.-Triumph §/C
Pass.: C. D. Young
106 W. T. Pain . Sidcup . 343 B.S.A,
107 A, E. Clarke Westminster 248 Rl-ldge
108 C. R. Edwards Crawley 348 B.S.A.
109 R. S. Mayhew . 248 Velocette
110 S. Stevens Drore: Tark 348 Velocette
111 D. G. H. Burt Greenwich 649 Triumph
112 G. J. Turner Snnbeam HE 499 B.S.A.
249 Rudge
113 A. Young - 499 B.S.A.
Pass.: Aj P'l.'rtrldgc Craydon 499 Norton S/C
114 P. Woollett ot
Pibs: M3 Candy = OWkS 499 Norton S/C
115 K. E. Pitt -
116 P. J. Marsh S 348 AJS.
117 T. Sawyers Notmani 348 D.W. Special
Pass.: S. Musselwhite y 498 Norton S/C
118 G. Coles 5 nele :
119 R, Webster e 250 Rudge
Pass.: E. Barnes SAyhea 499 Norton S/C
120 J. R. Vincent Westiinster T TR
121 B, G. Gross REOLC. 499 Norton
- Pass.: C. J. Emmens 499 Norton §/C
A. Chulawski .. Bayswater
123 V. Croucher Kc::u & Sussex %gg ]ﬁA'S'
124 D. Humphries Westminster aran
: 44 246 Ellbee
125 R. J. Standivan Sidcup 248 Velocet:
126 E. H. Arthurton Sidcup 549 Geﬁ“i}‘e
128 D. E. Smith Greenwich .;48 Moto.Vel
129 G. A. Saywood Morden : e e taidg (O
130 S. Glover v Crystal Palace 499 Triumph Special
Ent.: F. G. Appl]n 249 Rudge
131 J, Larden <
I Ent: F. G, Applm Crystal Palace 249 Rudge
32 K. J. Ellis Sh WS
1D Bk St s T T 20 Yoo
134 1. P. Cinglio Stinbeati 199 RS
135 E. R. Lurcock Maidstone Aces 148 BS A,
136 R. J. White Dulwich 99 N S
137 D. E. Dyer Bermondécy el
138 P. J. Millard ++  Dulwich b /
Pass. : G. H. I_.Ofl 499 NOL[UI—I S/C
19 =J ”ﬁ'a“ﬁass Eltham 497 Norton S/C
) yaisg.\yo%d.m;rwood LS 998 Vincent /C
141 F. H. Booker Border 490 Norton
142 G. A. J. Amato Greenwich 498 Triumph

No.

143
144

145

146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167

168
169
170

171
172

BTN RPN

174
175
176
177
178

179
180
181
182

183

184
185

LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

Machine

Name

L. Wardle i
E. A. G. Vincent

Pass.: D. Reading
F. Hanks

Pass.: E. Dorman N

N. Lethbridge
A. S. Davey
J. J. Reed
. Gissane
Hyde

Dunphy
Halliday
M. Harding

—31— og!

o mA&-m R®

. Bayliss -
D. R. Edmonds
R. Brown

S. F. Lewis

R. Elliott

S. L. F. Orson
P. Harris

P, A. Nail

D. W. Polley
5. R. Hawkins
P. Frost

C. C. W. Mates
L. J. lles

A. A. Stride

J. R. Hurlstone

V. R. Brazier

Ent.: Ecurie Dduphln

F. G, Chivers
P. W. Read

K. G. Brown
K. R, E. Prince
T. A. Chrich

V. F. Kerbey
G. A, Whitty

K. Willis .
Ent.: Moulsham

Motors Lid.

C. J. Stockford
D. S. Skennerton
J. R. Mitchell
H. Williams

Ent.: G. E. Chtt.tendcn

K. E. Tully

H. R. Whitton
J. L. Payne

Ent.: Wal. Phillips

Club

Westminster
East Acton

Rochester

East Acton
East Acton
Greenwich
Gravesend
Horsham

Gravesend
AM.C. .
Greenwich

Greenwich
Worthing
Bayswater
Sidcup
Horsham
Rochester
Croydon
Croydon
Bar-None
Rochester
Greenwich
Westminster
Rochester

Southern Observers

Sunbeam
Southern Qbservers
Greenwich
Sittingbourne
Greenwich
Westminster
Rochester
Rochester
Westminster
Westminster
Streatham

Merrie Chest
Aldershot
Ashford

Deal

East Grinstead

Streatham
Bermondsey

349
499

498

498
499
498
348
348
498
649
498

AJS,
Norton S/C

Matchless §/C

Triumph
Norton
Triumph
Velocette
Velocette
Triumph
Triumph
Matchless

249 G.M.V

348
498
497
348
348
649
348
499
499
245
249
498
247
649

Norton
Matchless
Norton
A.JS.
Velocette
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.5.A,
B.S.A.
Rudge
Velocette
Triumph
N.S.U.
Triumph

349 AJS

348
499
349

348
349
649
249
499
249
499
348
499
249
498
250
499

249
348
348
348
499
348
499
348
348
499

Norton
Norton
AJS.

B.S.A.

B.S.A.

Triumph

Gobjob Mk. 111
Norton 'U L)
Triumph
Norton
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
Triumph
Rudge
Norton

W%
prpLE
>>> g

B.S.A.
Norton
Norton
Norton
B.S.A
Norton



LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

-No. Name Club Machine
186 P, W. Bagley Greenwich .. .. .. 499 Norton
187 J. H. L. Lewis Westminster .. .. .. 499 Norton
188 R. J. Toogood .. Wandsworth .. .. 498 Triumph
189 R. L., Clark Greenwich .. .. .. 480 Norton S/C
Pass.: R. Strange
190 R. Sleap .. .. Westminster .. .. .. 300 Ariel §/C
Pass.: H. F. Taylor
191 D. H. Saywood .. Morden ve w. .. 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: L. T. White
Ent.: A.1.D. Equipe
192 M. Corston .. .. Rochester .. .. .. 998 Vincent S/C
Pass.: V. Keen
193 C. w. Elton .. Westminster .. .. .. 244 O.K. Special
194 B. L. Deneby .. .. Rochester .. .. .. 499 Norton
195 R. Morley e+ o Witley ..+« .. .. 498 Triumph
196 H. F. Taylor - Westminster .. .. .. 248 N.S.T.
197 N. C. Knight .. .. Frith ve e+ .+ .. 246 Thelktiki
198 J. B. Webster . Southern Sporting .. .. 249 Special
Ei 392 "\l;riumph
* . Pietc “= .. Hastings T UgEE) g 9 incent
o200 g 1&;3}? .. .. Gravesend ve .. .. 247 MSV.
2001 R R. C. Smith .. Bar-None ve «+ .. 248 Velocette
202 D. C. Joyner .. .. Sidcup e ++ .. .. 248 Norton
203 C. Smith ve .. Sidcup e e+ +. .. 249 Phoenix-J.A.P.
204 D. Chisholm .. .. Maidstone e .. .. 248 Velocette
205 M. Thomas .. .. Maidstone <+ +e .. 243 Rudge
206 B. Naylor .. .. Sidcup e w4 .. .. 348 Velocette
207 R. Nurden .. .. Westminster e. .. .. 348 BS.A.
208 B. McEntee .. .. Bayswater G S e .348 B.S.A.
209 D. Flewcher .. .. Rochester sa v s .348 B.S.A,
210 K. Kay .. .. Rochester Sa valE W ;ig gg:
och .. Twickenham .. .. .. 2 S.A.
%B P N GG(:]nning East Acton .. .. .. 350 AJS.
213 J. A. Kipling Wands“_'orth .. .. 349 Triumph
714 G. I. Canning .. .. Greenwich .e .. .. 348 BS.A.
215 D. Wallen .. .. Bermondsey .. .. .. 348 Norton
216 R. E. Bash .. .. Greenwich .. .. .. 348 BS.A,
217 1. W. Waller . .. Lewes Unity ee .. 349 ALS.
218 A. Aitken .. .. Greenwich .. .. .. 348 Velocette
219 P. Evans .. .. Sittingbourne .. .. 348 AJS.
220 1. P. Fordham .. Erith we .. .. .. 348 Norton
721 F. W. Launchbury .. Gravesend e .. .. 349 A
222 G. Mayne .. .. Aldershot .. .. .. 248 Velocette
223 P. R, Hodgson . RR.NDMLC. .. .. 348 BS.A.
224 K. Sandford .. +«. Rochester s wE 345 B',S‘A.
225 D. Gauntlett .. Gravesend o. .. .. 248 Velocette
226 W. Friend .. «- Rochester ee .. .. 249 C.TS. Rudge
348 A.J.S.
227 P. F. Hogwood .. Ashford 499 Norton
YOU CAN SEE cvo TRY iws € BOYo (4 9 Yod, / -
OO New £ Used SCODTERS MOPEDS 2 e ¢

951-961 GARRATY
ELITE MOTORS 35t

JO00 New & Used MCYCLES

KIRK caeie _owon

LUBRICATORS

IOO N-cw 14 USGd CARS FITTING TIME —ONE MINUTE
{Ask far wstruciios deafict)

Obtsiasble a1 Hallords and most

Mowor Cpela and Cycle Agents

Grahamn Kirk, Thorpe End, Norwich Phone: 13141

E
FOOTING LTD. BALHAN.

EVENTS

Start: 1.30 p.m.

Event 1. Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.)

3 D. Minter (203 M.V.) 133 D. Baker (249 Rudge)

5 F. Coles (250 E.C. Special) 153 R. M. Harding (249 G.M.V.)
7 W. J. Keel (249 J.AH. Triumph) 163 S. R. Hawkins (249 Velocette)
5

15 D. Hamer (203 M.V.) 165 C. C. Mates (247 N.S.U.)
21 G. N. Ewer (250 N.S.U.)

Heat 1. 4 Laps

- 249 Gobjob 111)
25 J. Baughn (PWemlssettc) R-L‘.-G\n? G. A. Whitty (250 Rudge)
33 A. W. Akers (248 Ariel) 179 C. J. Stockford (249 Rudge)
57 F. L. Fuller (250 Fuller Special) 193 C. W. Elton (244 O.K.) ~
77 R, Ladley (248 Rudge) 197 N. C. Knight (246 Thelktiki)
107 Al R. Clarke (248 Rudge) 201 R. R. C. Smith (248 Velocette)
109 R. S. Mayhew (248 Velocette) 203 C. Smith (249 Phoenix-J.A.P.)
125 R, J, Standivan (248 Velocette) 205 M. Thomas (248 Rudge)
130 S. Glover (249 Rudge) 225 D. Gaunflett (248 Velocette)
131 J. Larden (249 Rudge) 226 W. Friend (249 CTS. Rudge)

: . RS o ~ ,]J :

Results: _ I ? f M “_ 3 v
ls:.../..'.-.?..i_.) ..... md.... .C. 9. ad...... ;Z .............
T (L7 e sth.... >0 |.... O . S
Tth..... =, 5 Y L S e ... .S
T S - o N S 12th...... L. 20..
. AS o Y SN

. =
Winner's Time - “ G - Speed 1 4“8

Start: 1.45 p.m.

Event 1. Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps
4 E. M. Kempson (248 EM.K.) 122 A. Chulawski (248 L.A.S))
8§ M. P. O'Rourke (203 M.V.) 124 D. Humphries (246 Ellbee)
10 T. C, Mayhew (248 Cotion) 126 E. H. Arhurton (249 G.M.V.)
34 R. Hasler (249 Rudge) 128 D. E. Smith (248 Moto-Velo)
40 P. Ferbrache (249 G.M.V.) 132 K. J. Ellis (248 Velocette)
60 D. Robinson (250 Melem Special) 162 D. W. Polley (245 Rudge)
68 P. Bugden (248 Velocette) 174 K. R. E. Prince (249 Triumph)
§2 M. Busher (250 Velocette) 176 V. F. Kerbey (249 Triumph)
84 J. Vaughan (247 K.V. N.S.U.) 196 H. F. Taylor (248 N.S.T.)
90 E. Barret (249 Phoenix) 198 J. B. Webster (249 Special)
94 R. P. Dawson (249 Phoenix-J.A.P.) 200 D, Moore (247 M.S.V.)
112 G, J. Turner (249 Rudge) 202 D. C. Joyner (248 Norton)
118 G. Coles (250 Rudge) 204 D. Chisholm (248 Velocette)
222 G,

120 1. R. Vincent (248 .V,S.

s S sth... A O G 6th... A% ...
TR~ - S RS s . e o.... [ %t ...
117 P 2> un...L.Ye. ... o o S Y
13eh.... B S v, OIS

Winner's Time. . ‘:1"‘- ........ s ' Speed CQ I" e
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VW, FOR

AN - .

FOR ALL

MOTORCYCLES
SCOOTERS

3- WHEELERS
SIDECARS

OVER 250
NEW AND USED MACHINES

A

|
{
|
i
B

175 c.c. O.H.C.

95 M.P.H. - OVER 100 M.P.G. WITH
FULL ROAD EQUIPMENT

All backed by a REAL After  SEE THE WHOLE M.V. RANGE AT

Sales Service & Guarantee S E. [ONDON’S FINEST SHOWROOM

8-10 RUSHEY GREEN, CATFORD, S.E.6.
PHONE: HIT 2813

Motor Cycle Engine Spares
and Repair Specialists
for all makes

Our Technical Staff will gladly assist you on
queries relating to engines

LONDON

REBORES e SLEEVING @ VALVE INSERTS
Complete Engine Overhauls

Big Ends - Main Bearings - Main Shafts - Valves - Guides
Springs - Pistons - Rings - Etc. - Etc.

C. FF. SMITH & CO.

83/85 ST. JOHNS HILL

Bat 087! CLAPHAM JUNCTION, S.W.11

Start: 2.00 p.m.

Event 4. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Scratch Race
(up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 1. 4 Laps
14 W. Boddice (499 Norton S/C) 121 B. G. Gross (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: W. Stort Pass.: C, J. Emmens
17 P. Overall (499 Norton §/C) 140 H. Woodrow (998 Vincent S/C)
Pass.: D. Overall Pass.: C. Attwood
19 G. D. Payne (499 BS.A. §/C) 189 R, L. Clark (490 Norton S/C)
Pass.: G. T. Mayne - Pass.: R. Strange
100 F. Taylor (499 Norton S/C) 192 M. Corston (998 Vincent S/C)
Pass.: D. R. Smith Pass.: V. Keen
114 P. Woollett (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: M. J. Candy Reserves—
119 R. Webster (499 Norton §/C) 190 R. Sleap (500 Ariel §/C)
Pass.: E. Barnes Pass.: H. F. Tavlor
Results:
[ SRTRpre z"’\ ...... an...(.q ..... S Srd/7 ..........
4th....., ]I ‘T ..... Sth;]‘z-( ......

. LS
Winner's Timeé—.f. 47 %‘/ Speed. é) P — ./.7m.p.h,

Start: 2.15 p.m.

Event 2. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.) Heat 1. 4 Laps

16 L. Bull (348 B.S.A.) 171 P. W. Read (349 B.S.A.)

26 J. Lewis (348 Norton) 182 H. Williams (348 B.S.A.)

32 W. D. Craig (348 Norton) 206  B. Naylor (348 Velocette)

46 J, E. Brooks (348 B.S.A.) 208 B. McEntee (348 B.S.A.)

47 N. Veasey (348 B.S.A.) 2i3 J. Kipling (349 Triumph)

49 K. J. Beere (349 AJS) 215 D. Wallen (348 Norton)

52 R. Dickerson (348 B.S.A.) 217 J. Waller (349 A.).5.)

56 A. Rose (348 B.S.A) 219 P. Evans (348 A.J.S.)

63 J. Fawkes (349 AJ.S.) 226 W. Friend (348 A.J.S))

74 M. R. Oram (348 B.S.A.)

76 P. D. Mullin (348 B.S.A.) Reserves—

83 J. Tyler (348 B.S.A.) 43 D. Field (348 Velocette)

89 A. Smith (348 Norton) 54 C, Rickards (348 Norton)

106 W, Pain (348 B.S.A.) 79 P. Edwards (348 Douglas)

115 K. E. Pitt (348 ALS.) 80 B. Watts (349 A.J.S.)

143 L. Wardle (349 A)S) 88 B. Stannard (350 B.S.A.)

150 P. G. Hyde (348 Velocette) 211 B. R. Gooch (348 B.S.A.)

159 S, L. F. Orson (348 B.S.A.) 212 P. M. Gunning (350 A.J.S)

168 J. R, Hurlstone (348 Norton) 220 J. Fordham (348 Norton)

Result (7

S, TR o i B

TR N . - L S - 6th.... 2~ &

7 T e T Sth..... BB om.. LSO ...

10th. ... 2. %= . mh LB 2= . m G-

B2 P 14th... T 2~ &, s

¥ - 4

Winner's Time. /'f“f" ‘? 27‘)/ Speed. GJ l 'G q -



PRICE

£89 19 &d.
OR WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKE
€104 15 3d.

Matchiqg colours and fittings for
all swinging arm machines.
(Fitting free of charge). Delivery
in three weeks.

BMW R50. 500 c.c. “TWIN**

PRICE £378 4 o0d.

AND NOW ... THE NEW R60. 600 c.c. “TWIN”
PRICE £390 12 0d.

AND R26. 250, c.c. HIGH PERFORMANCE “SINGLE”
PRICE £256 13 7d.

All having the new frame incorporating pivotting fork
front and rear suspension.
Immediate or Early delivery of all Models.

Send for catalogues describing full range of B.M.W. and
Steib models, price lists, hire purchase terms, to : —

- DEPT. B.
SOLE CONCESSIONAIRES — s
(HOUNSLOW 0011) Ao Ft N. LTD.
FALCON WORKS, LONDON ROAD, ISLEWORTH MIDDLESEX-

Start: 2.30 p.m.

Event 2. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps

25 J. Baughn (348 Velocette) 108 C. R, Edwards (348 B.S.A.)

31 V. R. Graham (348 B.S.A) 137 D. E. Dyer (348 B.S.A))

38 M. Pizzey (349 Norton} 149 B. D. Gissane (348 Velocette)

45 @G. Collis (348 Velocette) 157 S. F. Lewis (348 Velocette)

48 T. Brown (348 Douglas) 167 A, A. Stride (349 AJS))

50 M. Medforth (348 Velocette) 169 V. R. Brazier (349 AJS.)

53 H. W. Rayner (348 B.S.A) 180 D. Skennerton (348 A.J.S.) Vs

62 J. Righton (349 Velocette) 184 H. R. Whitton (348 Norton)

65 A. Hammond (348 B.S.A.) 207 R. Nurden (348 B.S.A.)

69 R. Easdown (349 Norton) 209 D. Flewcher (348 B.5S.A)

73 T. Folwell (348 B.S.A.) 214 G. Canning (348 B.S.A.)

78 E. A. Spooner (348 A.J.5) 216 R. E. Bash (348 B.S.A.)

86 P, H. Tyack (348 AJ.S.) 218 A. Aitken (348 Velocette)

92 W. Goltz-Mehn (348 A.J.S.) 224 K. Sandford (350 B.S.A))

Results:
; : 7%

) {1 GRS, I é Cl ...... 2nd...... g : b ........ 5} ('3 CPRRR A A

. S O s =B P S

11 PRPRPE S i O, A o 6.. ...........

- G

S i . N -Y

IOIh{%O ....... Hiths .. 5 .. o~ 3’ ....... 1"1hA..[ ... ... ; .......
4, L !

0 o bl s 14th. . . L= =~

Start: 2.45 p.m.

Event 4. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Scratch Race
(up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps
101 A. Skein (499 Norton 5/C) 138 P, J. Millard (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: F. Westaway Pass.: G. H. Loft
103 L. W. Taylor (499 Norton 5/C) 139 R. J. Ireland (497 Norton S/C)
Pass.: P. Glover Pass.: R. Paice
105 E. T. Young (498 ET.Y. Triumph 144 E. A. G. Vincent (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: C. D. Young S/C) Pass.: D. Reading
113 A. Young (499 Norton S/C) 145 F. Hanks (498 Matchless S/C)
Pass.: A. Partridge Pass.: E. Dorman
117 T. Sawyers (498 Norton 5/C) 191 D. H. Saywood (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: S. Musse]white Pass.: L. T. White
jobd: FaTAYeon
Results:
—

lsrj{?) ........ Bl {GO ...... I 1 & o
I — L
Winner's Time. L‘—‘%TX Speed. . é 1 = H ..m.p.h.
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: SERVICE and SATISFACTION ’m
| '
-
I 55, SOUTH STREET, EPSOM. {
Phone: EPSOM 9563 ||]!

S —t e Y -:;'

Specialists in
MOTOR CYCES, SCOOTERS & THREEE WHEELERS
who give you A STRAIGHT FORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS

Stockist and Main Dealers in ALL THE BEST MAKES.
Rapid on-the-Road EASY TERMS. 24 Months to pay.
PART EXCHANGES. MODERN MODELS BOUGHT FOR
CASH. Large Stocks of SPARES & ACCESSORIES at all
Depots. Motor Cycle REPAIRS of all kinds - in fact a
Comprehensive Service for Motor Cyclists.

SIX DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA
208, Gt. Portland Street, W.1. EUS. 4632
CROYDON—226-234, London Road. CRO. 3641
SOUTH TOTTENHAM—94-96, High Road. STA 9960
FOREST GATE—418, Romford Road. GRA. 1234
EAST HAM—z20, Barking Road. GRA. 8088
LEYTONSTONE—Bushwood Corner - Scooters, Cars, 3 wheelers. WAN. 5101

Start: 3.00 p.m. ' |
Event 6. Invitation Scratch Race
(Solos up to 350c.c.) Final. 10 Laps

M—(MR Norton) 135 E. R. Lurcock (348 B.S.A)

6 B. P. Setchell (349 A.).S.) 153 R. M. Harding (348 Norion)
8 M. P. O'Rourke (348 A.J.S) 156 R. Brown (348 A.J.S.)
9 K., W. James (348 B.S.A.) 175 T. M. Chrich (348 B.S.A.)
12 1. R, Clark (349 A).S)) 181 J. R, Mitchell (348 B.S.A.)
20 P. Mulph}f (348 AJS) 183 K. E, Tully (348 Norton)
22 G. B. Tanner (348 Notrton) I85 J. L. Payne (348 B.S.A.)
23 G. A. Catlin (348 Norton) 210 K. Kay (348 B.S.A)
20 G, Freeman (348 B.S.A.) 221 F. W. J. Launchbury (349 A.J.5.)
33 A. Akers (348 AJS.)
40 P. Ferbrache (348 Norton) Reserves—
58 G, C. Young (348 B.5.A) 28 R, Mawby (348 Norton) ; 3\
64 D. J. Hough (348 Norton) 50 K. F. Buicher {348 A.).S5.) 1,
67 L. Flury (348 A.LS.) 70 ). R. Holder (348 B.S.A.)
71 O. P. Williams (348 A.J.S.) 87 W. Holley (348 AJ.S,)
81 R. J. Ford (348 Norton) 91 R. R. Pollard (348 Norton)
85 E. F. Wooder (348 Norton) 123 V. Croucher (348 Nortom) !
109 R. S. Mayhew (348 Velocette) 170 F. G_ Chivers (348 B.S.A.)
116 P. J. Marsh (348 D.W. Special) 223 P, R. Hodgson (348 B.S.A.)

?thg/g-— ..... _ o

Start: 3.20 p.m.

Sidecar and Three Wheeler Scratch Race
(up to 1200 c.c.) Final. 8 Laps

From Heat 2.

Event 4.

From Heat 1

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, LR ..o T Y - - .
.............. e S 10§
.............. [ L &.......... ISR 15 - W T—
.............. (250 .. N -

'[/C,"--W CGSTE‘.‘J{ o N s R
Results: d *——'—'_'"
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B OFF TO A GOOD START

g PROOF AGAINST VIBRATION
EDISWAN | P
: Q) ) RELIABILITY AT ALL TIMES

4 GUARANTEES FOR ALL TYPES

o

EDISWAN Batteries

for all types of motor cars & motorcycles

THE EDISON SWAN ELECTRIC CO. LTD,, .
155 CHARING CROSS ROAD, LONDON, W.C.2. & BRANCHES
MEMBER OF THE A.E.l. GROUP OF COMPANIES

Telephone: GERRARD 8660 Telegrams: EDISWAN, WESTCENT, LONDON B.8.158

Now Every Tuesday at
Brands Hatch

Britains Busiest Car Auctions
Get a good CHEQUE for your car !

SELL IT THROUGH

SOUTHERN COUNTIES CAR AUCTIONS LTD,
Only 10/- entry fee. Commission if sold, 5% (min.1£5, max. £25)

No sale—no commission ! Place your own reserve

AUCTIONS START AT 12 NOON

CHICHESTER every MONDAY
BRANDS HATCH every TUESDAY
FARNBOROUGH every WEDNESDAY
ALEXANDRA PALACE every THURSDAY

For full details and brochure write to:—
SOUTHERN COUNTIES CAR AUCTIONS LTD.

Alexandra Palace, London, N.22 (Tudor 5673) or Redskin Roundabout Chichester By-Pass, Sussex
(Chichester 3315) or Frimley Bridges, Farnborough, Hants. (Camberley 1544), or Brands Hatch,
Fawkham, Kent (West Ash 388 9),

Start: 3.55 p.m.
Event 2. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.) Final. 10 Laps

From Heal 1, " From Heat 2.

- [ Caq_ﬂﬁ‘-ﬁ-‘%ﬂz.fﬁ'ﬁ
Lot

..................................

..................................

..................................

Start: 4.15 p.m.

Event 5. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Handicap Race

(up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 1. 4 Laps
17 P, Overall (499 Norton S/C) 129 R. J. Ireland (497 Norton S'C) |
Piss.: D. Overall Pass.: R. Paice |
101 A. Skein (499 Norton S/ C) 145 F. Hanks (498 Matchless S C) |
Pass.: F, Westaway Pass.: E. Dorman !
105 E. T. Young ) 188 R. L. Clark (490 Norton S/ C) |
(498 E.T.Y. Triumph S/C) Pass.: R. Strange |
Pass.: C. D, Young 192 M. Corston (998 Vincent § C) |
114 P. Woollett (499 Norton S'C) Pass.: V. Keen |
Pass.: M. J. Candy
117 T. Sawyers (498 Norton S C)
121 B. G. Gross (499 Norton S/C) 180 R. Sleap (500 Aricl S'C)
Pass.: C. J. Emmens Pasz.: H. F, Taylor

SV B L3

: g
Pass.: S. Musselwhite Reserves
|
|

e TR s s
Winner's Time. .(T" s q "4 ~Speed . §-q , é 7 m.p.h.
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Event 1. i ,7 3 Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c) Q Final. 8 Laps
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Start: 4.50 p.m.

Event 5. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Handicap Race

(up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps
oddice (499 Norton S/C) 119 R. Webster (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: W. Storr Pass.: E. Barnes
19 G. D. Payne (499 BS.A. S/ C) 138 P. J. Millard (499 Norton §/C)
Pass.: G. T. Mayne Pass.: G. H, Loft
100 F. Taylor (499 Norton §/C) 140 H. Woodrow (998 Vincent S/C)
Pass.: D. R, Smith Pass.: C. Auwood
. Taylor (499 Norton §/C) 144 E. A. G. Vincent (499 Norton §,/C)
Pass.: P. Glover Pass.: D, Reading)
113 A. Young (499 Norton S/C) 191 D. H. Saywood (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: A, Partridge Pass.: L. T. White

Results:

CELLULOSE AND PAINTS

FOR BRUSH AND SPRAY

SPRAY PLANT HIRED
CAR SPRAYING HANDBOOK (80 Pages) Price 3/6 plus 4d postage

Catalogue of Painting material & allied spraying sundries — 2d. Stamp please.
LEONARD BROOKS LTD.

8], OAK ROAD, HAROLD WOOD, ESSEX.
Tel: INGREBOURNE 2560

18

Start: 5.05 p.m.
Event 3. Solo Race (351

18 R. Chambers (499 B.S.A.)
30 P. Luscombe (498 Triumph)
36 L. G. Hatch (499 B.S.A.)
39 B, Thompson (499 B.S.A.)
42 J. F. Waltlon (499 B.S.A.)
44 M, Jonzs (499 Norton)

51 D. King (499 B.S.A)

55 M. W, Munday (499 B.S.A))

72 C. H, Hubbard (499 B.S.A.)
97 L. Hasler (649 Triumph)

99 J. McGregor (498 Triumph)
102 K. Draper (499 B.S.A.)

120 J. R. Vincent (499 Norton)
129 G. A. Saywood (498 Triumph)
141 F. H. Booker (490 Norton)

148 J. J. Reed (498 Triumph)

150 P. G, Hyde (498 Triumph)

155 D. R. Edmonds (497 Norton)
R

. Elliott (649 Triumph)

Start: 5.25 p.m.

to 1000 c.c.) Final. 10 Laps
166 L. J. lles (649 Triumph)

168 1. stone (499 Norton)
: : (499 Norton)
175 T. M. Chrich (499 B.S.A.)

176 V. F. Kerbey (498 Triumph)
178 K, Willis (499 Norton)

194 B. L. Denchy (499 Norton)
198 J. B. Webster (498 Triumph)
199 M. Pierce (998 Vincent)

Reserves—

75 I1. D, Dunnett (498 Triumph)
111 D. G. H. Burt (499 B.S.A.)
134 J. P. Ciniglio (499 B.S.A))
142 G. Amato (498 Triumph
160 P. Harris (499 B.S.A))

161 P. A. Nail (499 B.S.A.)_/
164 P. Frost (498 Triumph)

186 P. Bagley (499 Norton)

Event 5. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Handicap Race

(up to

From Heat 1, "

1200 c.c.) Final. 8 Laps
From Heat 2.
»

........... l P %4
(




Start: 5.45 p.m.

Event 7. Invitation Scratch Race
(Solos up to 1000 c.c.) Final. 10 Laps

o (499 Norton) 151 P. J. Dunphy (649 Triumph)

3 D, Minter (499 B.S.A)) 154 D, Bayliss (498 Matchless)

8 M. P, O'Rourke (348 A.J.S) 172 K. G. Brown (649 Triumph)

11 R. E. Rowe (499 B.S.A) 174 K. R. E. Prince (499 Norton)

12 J. R. Clark (498 Matchless) 182 H. Williams (499 B.S.A.)

20 G. A, Murphy (498 Matchless) 183 K. E. Tully (499 Norton)

23 G. A. Catin (499 Norton) 185 J. L. Payne (499 Norton)

24 B. T. Osborne (498 Matchless) 187 J. H. L. Lewis (499 Norton)
27 S. W. Carty (499 Norton) 227 P. F. Hogwood (499 Noron)
35 J. E. Thomas (496 B.S.A.)

40 P. Ferbrache (499 Norton) Reserves—

41 M. A. Bowdery (499 Norton) 37 A. Dean (499 B.S.A)

66 J. F. Stracey (498 Triumph) 96 E. C. Miller (499 B.S.A))

93 W. J. Deacon (499 B.S.A.) 104 J. Somers (498 Triumph)

95 J. Jackson (498 Triumph) 136 R. White (499 Norton)

98 W._ G. West (498 Matchless) 146 N. Lethbridge (498 Triumph)
110 S. Stevens (649 Triumph) 152 J. T. Halliday (498 Matchles )s
112 G. J. Turner (499 B.S.A.) 188 R. J. Toogood (498 Triumph)
147 A. S. Pavey (499 Norton) 195 R. Morley (498 Triumph)

Winner's Time. .. [ O ‘6’»7 .'%Speed. . é‘ g e (/] . 3

s e
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SILVERSTONE!

come and see

BRITISH CHAMPION and STAR EURQPEAN DRIVERS on

BRITISH, GERMAN and ITALIAN MACHINES ALSO the A.l.S.

and NORTON WORKS TEAMS.-that will be taking part in the
CLASSIC

INTERNATIONAL
“HUTCHINSON 100”

FIRST RACE 10.15 AM. 100 KILOMETRE EVENTS

Details of Advanced Booking Facilities at REDUCED
CHARGES from:-

BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB
34 PARADISE ROAD, RICHMOND, SURREY
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}To be sure of obtaining your copy of this new weekly in the post
every Wednesday, send this coupon together with a cheque or postal order
for ?4{- to the address below, or place a regular order with your
newsagent.
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(. Motorcycle News, 92, Fleet Street, London, E.C.4.

4



with accurate, on-the-spot reports of all the major sporting
events, superb illustrations, technical reviews of new models,
and timely articles. THE MoTor CYCLE’S first-rate team of
writers and photographers keeps you up to date with what’s
new in the motor-cycle world. THE MoTor CycCLE has held the
lead for 5o years . . . it’s unbeatable! Read it every week.

For car enthusiasts, The AUTOCAR is just the job every Friday.

Get down to it every Thursday wit {

\

THE Eightpence

Printed by Craig Mitchell & Co., 525-7 Liverpool Rd., London. N.7.



